
2025 UAH Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 23, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-28   Conf: 9-24   Home: 15-14   Away: 5-14   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (356), Opp (346)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (3), Butler (2), Walker (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bartlett (1),
Lindsey (1), Mahan (1), Noles (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Reagan (2), Bush (1), Songy (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Patterson 3, Hay 1, Hutto 1, Loftis 1, MacLeod 1,
Mooney 1, Peters 1, Tarpley 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (162-183), Reagan (40-47), Patterson (16-18), Songy (16-16), Hutto (14-
15), Noles (13-14), Bush (12-14), Loftis (11-11), Peters (11-12), Compton (9-11), MacLeod (5-6), Thornton (5-5), Hagood (3-4), Hay (2-2),
Lemons (2-3), Mooney (2-3), Zeligman (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Wilburn,  JC .357 40-39 129 35 46 3 1 6 33 69 .535 26 6 37 1 .470 5 1 0-0 74 2 0 1.000
8 Noles, Will .345 40-40 148 32 51 10 0 5 33 76 .514 22 4 12 1 .440 1 3 1-1 98 54 6 .962
4 Butler, Brock .289 45-45 152 47 44 11 0 15 48 100 .658 31 10 34 0 .436 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
11 Walker,  Presley .279 43-43 165 47 46 4 1 9 31 79 .479 17 7 38 0 .366 2 0 12-14 80 16 3 .970
5 Lindsey, Jackson .279 45-44 154 33 43 5 2 6 37 70 .455 31 1 28 0 .401 1 1 0-0 271 13 2 .993
3 Windle,  Hugh .239 40-40 117 26 28 3 0 0 12 31 .265 14 3 20 2 .333 1 9 5-6 53 95 16 .902
15 Harrison,  Ramie .333 11-8 30 6 10 4 1 0 4 16 .533 5 1 6 0 .444 0 1 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
21 Lapinskes,  Sean .321 34-34 134 31 43 5 2 1 22 55 .410 5 9 18 0 .377 3 1 4-9 34 54 11 .889
26 Griffin,  Braxton .304 31-28 102 19 31 5 0 4 25 48 .471 11 9 33 0 .418 0 1 2-3 48 3 1 .981
35 Gillispie,  Brandon .286 13-6 21 11 6 1 0 0 3 7 .333 9 0 5 0 .500 0 1 1-1 15 9 1 .960
1 Bartlett,  Brodee .277 20-12 47 8 13 2 0 0 11 15 .319 4 2 6 0 .358 0 0 1-1 16 31 3 .940
29 Songy,  Luke .244 16-11 45 8 11 0 0 0 9 11 .244 2 0 4 0 .271 1 0 2-2 71 9 3 .964
45 Wilson,  Connor .235 14-2 17 4 4 2 0 1 5 9 .529 3 2 6 0 .409 0 0 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
24 Reagan,  Ian .214 26-22 70 8 15 4 0 0 4 19 .271 5 9 10 3 .345 0 0 0-0 166 12 1 .994
7 Caruso,  Joey .214 9-2 14 2 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 2 0 4 0 .313 0 1 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
22 Upton, Jayce .194 29-18 62 10 12 3 2 0 9 19 .306 5 2 21 0 .275 0 2 2-3 44 0 0 1.000
36 Bush,  Taylor .171 16-13 35 7 6 1 0 0 4 7 .200 9 4 5 0 .388 1 0 0-0 59 4 2 .969
2 Mahan, Caleb .136 17-5 22 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .136 0 1 8 0 .174 0 1 1-2 5 0 1 .833
10 Cacioppo,  Cross .100 5-2 10 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
37 Carson,  CJ .000 14-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
38 Nolan, Hunter .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .281 46-46 1479 339 416 64 9 47 293 639 .432 205 70 302 7 .390 17 23 33-44 1087 359 57 .962
Opponents .320 46-46 1539 375 493 100 6 47 349 746 .485 168 59 339 1 .404 18 25 81-92 1095 397 75 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Cleghorn, Aubry 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
12 Lemons, Payton 5.00 0-1 20 0 0 0-0 0 18.0 21 16 10 10 17 7 0 1 .292 5 6 0 1 1
41 Hagood, Cory 5.54 4-3 16 5 1 0-0 4 52.0 59 37 32 16 29 10 0 7 .288 6 0 1 4 6
13 Hay,  Jaxon 6.43 1-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 20 14 10 6 15 3 0 2 .351 0 4 2 1 2
16 Patterson,  Colin 6.90 2-6 13 13 0 0-0 0 61.1 77 54 47 26 69 20 0 7 .298 9 5 0 2 1
20 Hutto,  Ty 7.53 3-5 17 6 0 0-0 0 49.0 57 49 41 22 49 12 0 9 .278 8 9 0 2 2
34 MacLeod,  Hunter 7.71 2-3 14 4 0 0-0 0 32.2 46 28 28 12 25 8 0 6 .341 1 7 1 1 4
6 Peters,  Jacob 7.88 1-1 14 6 0 0-0 0 40.0 58 39 35 17 31 12 2 8 .333 2 6 0 2 3
19 Tarpley,  Will 8.06 2-2 5 5 0 0-0 0 22.1 30 26 20 12 17 6 2 1 .306 2 3 1 1 1
44 Loftis, Cole 8.28 2-0 19 0 0 0-0 1 25.0 33 25 23 11 40 5 0 4 .314 4 2 0 1 1
23 Mooney,  Logan 8.74 0-2 12 1 0 0-0 0 11.1 14 11 11 8 13 2 0 0 .304 3 2 0 0 1
33 Compton, Nick 10.27 1-4 14 5 0 0-0 0 23.2 44 37 27 10 26 8 1 0 .393 2 6 1 0 1
42 Thornton,  Jake 11.88 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 17 17 11 7 5 3 1 0 .415 1 5 0 2 2
28 Edwards,  Connor 23.14 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 7 6 1 1 3 0 1 .563 0 0 0 0 0
43 Zeligman,  Tyler 36.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 9 8 8 2 1 0 1 .462 2 2 0 0 0
27 Bryant,  Brenden 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
9 Gray,  Jase 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.82 19-27 179 46 1 0 5 362.1 493 375 315 168 339 100 6 47 .320 45 59 6 18 25
Opponents 6.68 27-19 173 46 2 2 10 365.0 416 339 271 205 302 64 9 47 .281 60 70 0 17 23



2025 UAH Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 23, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Wilburn,  JC 76 74 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Upton, Jayce 44 44 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Wilson,  Connor 21 20 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Harrison,  Ramie 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 MacLeod,  Hunter 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
6 Peters,  Jacob 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
23 Mooney,  Logan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
33 Compton, Nick 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
37 Carson,  CJ 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Nolan, Hunter 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Caruso,  Joey 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Loftis, Cole 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
12 Lemons, Payton 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
10 Cacioppo,  Cross 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Reagan,  Ian 179 166 12 1 .994 0 40 7 .851 2 0
5 Lindsey, Jackson 286 271 13 2 .993 14 0 0 — 0 0
26 Griffin,  Braxton 52 48 3 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Walker,  Presley 99 80 16 3 .970 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Bush,  Taylor 65 59 4 2 .969 0 12 2 .857 1 0
29 Songy,  Luke 83 71 9 3 .964 0 16 0 1.000 1 2
8 Noles, Will 158 98 54 6 .962 5 13 1 .929 0 0
35 Gillispie,  Brandon 25 15 9 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Bartlett,  Brodee 50 16 31 3 .940 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Windle,  Hugh 164 53 95 16 .902 12 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hutto,  Ty 10 2 7 1 .900 0 14 1 .933 0 0
21 Lapinskes,  Sean 99 34 54 11 .889 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Patterson,  Colin 18 2 14 2 .889 0 16 2 .889 0 0
41 Hagood, Cory 7 2 4 1 .857 0 3 1 .750 0 0
13 Hay,  Jaxon 6 1 4 1 .833 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Mahan, Caleb 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Tarpley,  Will 4 0 3 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
42 Thornton,  Jake 2 0 1 1 .500 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
27 Bryant,  Brenden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Edwards,  Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cleghorn, Aubry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Butler, Brock 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Zeligman,  Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Gray,  Jase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1503 1087 359 57 .962 42 162 21 .885 4 2
Opponents 1567 1095 397 75 .952 63 66 21 .759 9 1


